A BIOGRAPHY OF THE PROPHET MUH/

o #J“

(PEACE AND BLESSING BE UPON HIM)

COMPILED BY
SAFIUR RAHMAN MUBARAKPURI

EDITED AND TRANSLATED BY
TABASSUM SIRA]
MICHAEL RICHARDSON
BADR AZIMABADI




CONTENT!

Publisher’s Note
From the Author
Preface
~ The Prophet Muhammad’s Ancestors
The Prophet’s tribe Sy
 dals - ' . - 1%
Muhamma
Foster Brothers
In the care of Haleemah Sa‘diya
‘Haleemah’s house is unexpectedly bles sed 23

* Halemah asks o keep Muhammad % longer 24
Muhammads chest is opened ‘

- o \uhammad’ time with his mother 25

\ grandfather’s affection . 25

| . Under hisuncle’scare - ' 25

25
31
32

e = AL Ld

) usmess

33
33

-
\ hy
wrat
»
¢
-
W
y i | ! | i II 1 »

N



 CONTENTS

l-’rup.lg..::lml:l
Argument and quibbling

Persecution begins

Polytheists avoid openly abusing the Prophet =

Talks between Abu Talib and the Quraysh
The Quraysh challenge Abu Talib

The Quraysh make Abu Talib a strange proposal

Persecution of the Prophet %

Dar Al-Arqam

Migration to Abyssinia i
Polytheists prostrate along with Mushms .
Return of the immigrants

Second migration to Abyssinia

Quraysh attempt to extradite Muslims

Polytheists are outraged
More persecution of the Prophet %

Hamzah bin Abdul Muttalib embraces Islam

Umar bin Al-Khattab accepts Islam

The polytheists react to Umar’s conversion

Umar’s conversion strengthens Islam
An offer no ordinary man could refuse
Bargaining and renunciation

Hastening on the punishment

Total boycott

Boycott ends

The Quraysh petition Abu Talib

The year of sorrow

Khadeejah % dies

Sorrow after sorrow

The Prophet %% marries Saudah and then ‘Aishah &3

The Prophet % journeys to T2’if
The polytheists demand a sign
The moon splits in half

The Night Journey and Ascension
Various tribes are invited to Islam

00
61
75
79
80)
30
81
81
80
89
91
92
2
92
95
29
103
104

e 106
e 1y
20110
Hadto
11

121
1574,
124
127
128
129
129
129
133
136
139
145

10
11



\eeds of falth sprout outside Makkah
Suwayd bin Samit

“Ayas bin Mu‘adh

Abu Dhar Ghifari

Tufayl bin Amr Dausi
Dhimad Azdi '

Six pilgrims from Yathtib
First pledge of Aqabah

Islam spreads in Yathrib

The second pledge of Aqabah
Twelve chiefs

- ; [ :The Muslims migrate to Madinah
- The council of Dar Al-Nadwah

Jibreel %5 brings the Prophet = happy news

- The Prophet 4% leaves home
~ Three nights in the cave

On the way to Madinah

Arrival in Qubaa

The Prophet % enters Madinah
Ali “*> migrates

The Prophet’s Family migrates
Suhayb “# migrates

Muslims in Makkah

- Difficulties in Madinah
o ~ The Prophet’s Mosque
E  Brotherhood between the Mubajireen and the Ansar

£ My 3 -,ISlam.lC Commumty

;¥  ‘he QuraYsh test the Muslims’ resolve

fl" Slon to ﬁght

\ ’ v I ! ' : syt ) &
. ‘:.:: ik
! . r ;- T o -
A - -..I-v 'l‘.: ';' :;: IITJ
; ALt i "
A
g . ]
e e
\ - 5
£ G
B e 7 A . N P
o L 1 * i §FOR A r l d ’ '
21 . - ot B !
[ ] ey . . ; i
» I A
i : .-E; 4] j S ] s ot - =lay 5 i, { . ’
i o ] 3 iyt - 5 ] ¥
. [ F JI o4 a . : \ { !
1

144
144
149
149
149
150
150
151
152
153
13D
160
161
162
164
166
167
169
17
3
3
173
173
177
178
179
180
181
144
187
188
190




bu Jahl killed

Day of Disuncton i o 5o

News of Badr reaches Mal h a _

- Return to Madinah ) i B .

The captives . .

Ruqayyah dies and Uthman mr

Events after Badr . -

xpedition against Banu |

Expedition of Saweeq

Kab bin Ashraf is killed

The Sariyya of Qardah %__4

The Battle of Uhud '

Fighting begins

e Prophet

Plight of the encircled

In the ravine o1 g

Dialogue and resolution

The Muslims tend to tk J

Back to Madinah = .

The expedition of Hamra \sadit oA
Incidents and expeditions:." e

incident of Raji

The Battle of the Trcnch

D s
Across the trench . :

The coalition splits and the
of Banu Quraydha

Rafi Sallam bin Abul Hugayq

Thc chief of Yamamah is captured




CONTENTS
xpedition o anu Al-Mustaliq or Muraysy’
gainst ¥ lhah Mother of the believers

O Umb and arrival at Hudaybia

ions between the Prophet % and the Quraysh
,:.::”ﬁﬂssion and the pledge of Ridwan
x,."f:'lis"c’:oncludcd '

Tuslims de]ectlon over the truce

'''''

Iy
-------

el s

o & Hf'__i;_rophet s letters to monarchs and potentates

Letter to the king of Abyssinia

i  Letter to Mugqaugis, king of Alexandria and Egypt

s Letter to Chosroes (Khusro Pervez), the king of Persia
Letter to the Roman Emperor

8- & ketter to Harith bin Abu Shammar Ghassani

~ Letter to the Amir of Basra is intercepted

ko j tter to Haudha Bin Alj, chief of Yamamah

Letter to the ruler of Bahrain

Letter to the rulers of Oman

Expedmon of Ghaba or Dhu Qarad

Conquest of Khaybar

The emigrants of Abyssinia return

DlVlSlon of Khaybar
"‘,-lf-'k 'e Prophet % is poisoned

M Reconciliation with the people of Taymaa
=g The Prophet ¥ marries Safiyah
f Theex cdltlon of Dhat Al-Riqa‘

260)

267

270

273

274
275
277
278
279
279
282
283
285
286
289
289
290
290
290
292
296
301
302
303
303
304
304
304
305

31

316

319




CONTENT

P N N LT o

s

e i T
= g

e A o

e

-

L S et

S s il o

"3 Tp e,
o el 8

:‘i____- . .

) Ml N

h—

T

On the way to Makkah ¢ i
Abu Sufyan appears before the Prophet % o
The Prophet “% enters Makkah T
The Ka‘bah is purified = .' . | e
Have no fear this day 4 "; 5 o
The Quraysh pledge Allegiance e ey
Death for criminals | e

Prayer of victory
Bilal calls the Adban from the Ka'bah

The Prophet #£ in Makkah

Uzza, Suwa and Manat are destroyed
Khalid is sent to Banu Judhayma e
The polytheists take flight e
The battle of TAif e

s Lo Sl i Wsienda et 1R
e Anars compiatiy e

Banu Hawazen petition the Prophet % s
The Umrah of Je‘rana R
Banu Tameem enter Islam

Mission against Banu Tai e

The expedition to Tabuk i) B A e
Twenty days in Tabuk i

Ukaydir is captured b

Demolition of the Hypocrites’ Mosque'
The Prophet %% is welcomed back -
The case of those who stayed behlnd G

Ghazawat
Abu Bakr <% performs Hajj
The year of dclcgaﬂons




| of Banu Haneefa
r send an envoy

Hamdaaﬂ

\bdul Madan

iny

pilgrimage

alifah

sites and burial

- 381

382
383
384
384
385
385
386
390
397

401

403

405
407
408
409

412
416

418

418

419

r

o By ]

o
.



Puwi Ly W] P

(Aajelani¥ RaLIL)

The biography of the Prophet is a very noble and exalted subject
by which Muslims learn about the rise of Islam, and how the
Prophet Muhammad &£ was chosen by Allah to receive the divine
revelation. You also learn about the hardships the Prophet and his
Companions faced, and how they eventually succeeded with Allah’s
help.

So, it is necessary to study the Prophet’s life and follow it in all
manners. We hope this study will help you to get the better
understanding of the religion. In this sense, this is one of the best

books which are meant to be read and read again.
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